Form PTO-1595	1 - 24 - 200.3 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCUS. Patent and Trademark Official
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 (Tab settings ⇒ ▼ ▼	02346581
	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Diversified Acquisition Company
M2 Product, LL.C	Internal Address: United States, LLC
	c/o Edgar, PLLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	IS NO
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Past Interest Image: Security Agreement	
Other	City: <u>Manchester</u> State: NH Zip: 03101
7/12/01 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
Additional	numbers attached? Yes No No No Nodence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	
Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert Zeller, Esq.	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00
Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert Zeller, Esq. REM ZELLER law group, Internal Address:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00 Image: Comparison of the second
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00 ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional in 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences of concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert Zeller, Esq. REM ZELLER law group, Internal Address: a professional corporation	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00 ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00 Image: Construction of the end of the
Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert Zeller, Esq. REM ZELLER law group, Internal Address: a professional corporation	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00 Image: Construction of applications and patents involved: Image: Constructing application of applications and patents involved:
Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of the second	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00 Image: Decision of the equation of

PATENT REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0492

ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#4 Additional Patent Application

A. 60/297,222

PATENT REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0493

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Inventor: Mark D. Morrison ("Morrison")

Patent Owners: Morrison Product Development, Inc. ("MPDI") (50%) and M2 Products, LLC ("M2") (50%)

WHEREAS, Mark D. Morrison ("Morrison"), is seeking Letters Patent of the following:

Title	<u>US Serial No.</u>	Country	<u>Status</u>	Filed
Self-cleaning brush	09/661,524	US	Pending	9/13/00
Cable retractor for an electronic device	09/707,814	US	Pending	11/7/00
Spray nozzle w/soap dispenser for washing pets	, 60/297,222	US	Pending	6/13/01

hereinafter collectively referred to as ("Letters Patent(s)");

WHEREAS, by way of Patent Assignment dated June 1, 2001, Morrison assigned all right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent(s) to MPDI, including all future rights, both foreign and domestic, related thereto including, but not limited to, any and all continuation applications, reissues, or re-examinations of any patents issuing on the indicated applications, as well as all applications directed to improvements thereof, and subject to a certain ownership agreement of even or nearly even date herewith between MPDI and Diversified Acquisition Company United States, LLC ("DACUS"); and

WHEREAS, by way of Patent Assignment dated June 1, 2001, MPDI assigned fifty (50%) of its right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent(s), including all future rights, both foreign and domestic related thereto including, but not limited to, any and all continuation applications, reissues, or re-examinations of any patents issuing on the indicated applications, as well as all applications directed to improvements thereof, to M2, subject to a certain ownership agreement of even or nearly even date herewith between MPDI and Diversified Acquisition Company United States, LLC ("DACUS"); and

WHEREAS, Diversified Acquisition Company United States, LLC ("DACUS"), a New Jersey Limited Liability Company with an address of 226 Prospect Street, Ridgewood, New Jersey 07450, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring M2's entire fifty (50%) percent of the right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent(s);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, M2 hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to DACUS, and its successors and assigns, its entire fifty (50%) percent of the right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent(s), including all pending and future rights thereto including, but not limited to, any and all continuation applications, reissues, or reexaminations of any patents issuing on the indicated applications, as well as all applications directed to improvements thereof, and including any foreign rights therein, to be held by Assignee, subject to a certain ownership agreement of even or nearly even date herewith, between MPDI and DACUS, for its own use and benefit and for those of its assigns to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent are granted as fully as it would have been held by M2 had this Assignment and sale not been made.

M2 Products, LL

Date: As of June 1, 2001

By: Mark D. Morrison, Manager

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, an Attorney-at-Law of New Jersey, this 12th day of July, 2001.

mes M. Magaio Attorney-at-Law of New Jersey

G:\DATA\JBaum\jmm\Dacus\Patent assign.3.final.wpd

RECORDED: 01/21/2003